## Social Media Disclosures

Comal Wealth Management may only transact business in those states or countries in which it is registered or qualifies for an exemption or exclusion from registration. Comal Wealth Management does not, and will not, effect or attempt to effect transactions in securities, or render of personalized investment or financial planning advice for compensation, through its website or social media pages.

Comal Wealth Management's website and social media pages is limited to the dissemination of general information pertaining to its investment advisory services. Content contained on or made available through Comal Wealth Management's website or social media pages is not intended to and does not constitute legal, tax or investment advice, and no advisory relationship is formed. A professional adviser should be consulted before acting upon any of the information presented. Any tax and estate planning information provided is general in nature and should not be construed as legal or tax advice. Always consult an attorney or tax professional regarding your specific legal or tax situation.

Clicking the Like button, or otherwise expressing an interest in a social media posting, does not constitute a testimonial for or endorsement of the Comal Wealth Management it is the only mechanism available to circulate content. Posts cannot recommend investment advisory services or provide testimonials for Comal Wealth Management as such postings are strictly prohibited; therefore, any such postings are subject to removal. This limitation is a regulatory requirement irrespective of how much we value our clients' opinions. No one commenting on Comal Wealth Management's social media pages should post specific securities recommendations, and questions about a specific investment adviser or security cannot be answered and may be removed from the page. Photos and images on Comal Wealth Management's social media pages should not be construed as an endorsement of the adviser by any client.

Information presented on Comal Wealth Management's website and social media pages is believed to be factual and up-to-date, but we do not guarantee its accuracy; it is derived from sources that Comal Wealth Management

believes to be reliable, but it should not be regarded as a complete analysis of the subjects discussed and we assume no liability for any resulting damages. All expressions of opinion reflect the judgment of the authors as of the date of publication and are subject to change. Hyperlinks on Comal Wealth Management's website or social media pages are provided as a convenience and we disclaim any responsibility for information, services or products found on pages linked hereto.

Please contact Comal Wealth Management at 877-266-2596 to find out if we may conduct advisory business in the state or country where you reside. For information about Comal Wealth Management registration status and business operations, please consult the Firm's Form ADV disclosure documents. The most recent version of our disclosure brochure is available on the SEC's Investment Adviser Public Disclosure website at the SEC's website www.adviserinfo.sec.gov, and using our firm name.